

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/06/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : ROCKINGHAM-HARTFO IMG SIGN(54)

CONTRACT ID : 15T005
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/22/17 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ROCKINGHAM-HARTFORD IMG SIGN(54): BEGINNING AT MILE MARKER
 36.000 IN THE TOWN OF ROCKINGHAM AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY FOR
 BOTH NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND LANES A DISTANCE OF
 180,628.80 FEET (34.210 MILES) AND ENDING AT MILE MARKER
 70.210 IN THE TOWN OF HARTFORD.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE REMOVAL
 OF EXISTING SIGNS AND POSTS AND THE INSTALLATION OF NEW
 SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORTS AND OTHER
 HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980259370101 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 1,999,628.00	100.0000%
2	11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE INC.	\$ 2,238,875.00	111.9646%
	120086910110 NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES, INC.	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	30.000	EACH	800.00000	24000.00	1000.00000	30000.00	
0010 203.30	EARTH BORROW	100.000	CY	25.00000	2500.00	33.00000	3300.00	
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	
0020 621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	1175.000	LF	23.00000	27025.00	21.25000	24968.75	
0025 621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	4.000	EACH	2100.00000	8400.00	1860.00000	7440.00	
0030 621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	6.000	EACH	850.00000	5100.00	805.00000	4830.00	
0035 621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	750.000	LF	15.00000	11250.00	12.00000	9000.00	
0040 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	155.000	LF	7.00000	1085.00	1.00000	155.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/06/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : ROCKINGHAM-HARTFO IMG SIGN(54)

CONTRACT ID : 15T005

			(1) 980259370101 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	1500.000	HR	97.00000	145500.00	95.00000	142500.00		
0050 630.15 FLAGGERS	640.000	HR	35.00000	22400.00	30.00000	19200.00		
0055 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	525.00000	525.00		
0060 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	201241.35000	201241.35		
0065 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	148000.00000	148000.00		
0070 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000	EACH	3500.00000	21000.00	3080.00000	18480.00		
0075 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	1980.00000	3960.00		
0080 651.15 SEED	65.000	LB	15.00000	975.00	6.60000	429.00		
0085 651.18 FERTILIZER	260.000	LB	0.80000	208.00	0.44000	114.40		
0090 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	600.00000	600.00	500.50000	500.50		
0095 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	800.00000	800.00	440.00000	440.00		
0100 651.35 TOPSOIL	290.000	CY	20.00000	5800.00	25.30000	7337.00		
0105 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	4760.000	SF	12.00000	57120.00	13.00000	61880.00		
0110 675.21 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE B	7290.000	SF	19.00000	138510.00	22.00000	160380.00		
0115 675.31 W-SHAPE STEEL SIGN POST	20200.000	LB	2.60000	52520.00	2.25000	45450.00		
0120 675.33 TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	33060.000	LB	4.00000	132240.00	4.15000	137199.00		
0125 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	7950.000	LF	9.00000	71550.00	9.00000	71550.00		
0130 675.41 FOUNDATION FOR W-SHAPE STEEL POST, INCH DIAMETER	31.000	EACH	2000.00000	62000.00	2000.00000	62000.00		
0135 675.43 FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	246.000	EACH	1400.00000	344400.00	1360.00000	334560.00		
0140 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS (TYPE A)	860.000	EACH	12.00000	10320.00	10.00000	8600.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/06/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : ROCKINGHAM-HARTFO IMG SIGN(54)

CONTRACT ID : 15T005

			(1) 980259370101 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS (TYPE B)	85.000	EACH	450.00000	38250.00	570.00000	48450.00		
0150 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	60.000	EACH	100.00000	6000.00	25.00000	1500.00		
0155 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	2800.000	EACH	50.00000	140000.00	55.00000	154000.00		
0160 676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR	2700.000	EACH	2.00000	5400.00	1.00000	2700.00		
0165 677.12 OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, CANTILEVER (I-91 MM 41.642 NB)	1.000	EACH	40000.00000	40000.00	41300.00000	41300.00		
0170 677.12 OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, CANTILEVER (I-91 MM 69.718 SB)	1.000	EACH	40000.00000	40000.00	41950.00000	41950.00		
0175 677.12 OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, CANTILEVER (I-91 MM 70.050 NB)	1.000	EACH	40000.00000	40000.00	43350.00000	43350.00		
0180 677.13 OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, MULTI-SUPPORT (I-91 MM 69.311 NB)	1.000	EACH	62000.00000	62000.00	74700.00000	74700.00		
0185 677.13 OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, MULTI-SUPPORT (I-91 MM 69.727 NB)	1.000	EACH	62000.00000	62000.00	74200.00000	74200.00		
0190 677.13 OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, MULTI-SUPPORT (I-91 MM 70.071 SB)	1.000	EACH	62000.00000	62000.00	73850.00000	73850.00		
0195 677.13 OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, MULTI-SUPPORT (US ROUTE 5 MM 2.355 RT)	1.000	EACH	62000.00000	62000.00	75050.00000	75050.00		
0200 677.35 REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGN ASSEMBLY, MULTI-SUPPORT	6.000	EACH	4000.00000	24000.00	3000.00000	18000.00		
0205 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE-MOUNTED OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT)	3.000	EACH	10000.00000	30000.00	11300.00000	33900.00		
0210 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CPM SCHEDULE)	8.000	EACH	1500.00000	12000.00	220.00000	1760.00		
0215 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FOUNDATION FOR W-SHAPE STEEL POST, 24 INCH DIAMETER)	14.000	EACH	2350.00000	32900.00	2225.00000	31150.00		
0220 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL BEARING SLIP BASE)(2 1/2")	12.000	EACH	225.00000	2700.00	225.00000	2700.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/06/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : ROCKINGHAM-HARTFO IMG SIGN(54)

CONTRACT ID : 15T005

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 980259370101 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE, INC.		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225 900.620	4.000 EACH	10000.00000	40000.00	4050.00000	16200.00		
SPECIAL PROVISION (SOLAR-POWERED FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY, WEIGH STATION)							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,999,628.00	\$	2,238,875.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,999,628.00	\$	2,238,875.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,999,628.00	\$	2,238,875.00	\$	